136803

Quitclaim Deed

	
By this instrument dated	for a valuable consideration,
MARION HOWARD	EXENCE
do hereby REMISE, RELEASE,	and FOREVER QUITCLAIM to
MARK T. HOEKE	NGA, II
the following described real property in	i the State of Nevada, County of Eureka
TOW OF	CK 56, LOT 3 AND PORTION OF LOT 9, NSHIP OF EUREKA, AS SHOWN IN THE OFFICE THE COUNTY RECORDER OF EUREKA COUNTY, ADA.
APN	1-095-03
Gra	ntce's Address:
172	k T. Hoekenga, II l E. Lewis Vegas, NV 89101
	betone me, Marien Klaward Xleeburga
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa and State, personally appeared	MARION HOWARD HOEKENGA
MARION HOWARD HOEKENGA known to me to be the person whose name	
subscribed to the within instrument, and acking the me that She executed the	lowledged
WITNESS my hand and Official Seal,	
(SEAL) Schore Six Copyen	Title Order No
A-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	Escrow or Loan No
VALENCE J. COOP Notary Public - State of Neurola Appendix Records a Char Conty by Appendix Expense 02. 2. 1984	
	BUON 223 PAGE 039 CFFICIAL LOCKEDS RECORDED AT THE RESULTS OF BUILT BANKSON
	91 JN -4 PI2 DO
RECORDING REQUESTED BY MICHAEL D. DAVIDSON, ESQ.	EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATH RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$ 500
	12002

B00K223 PAGE039

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO

MARK T. HOEKENCA, II 1721 E. Lewis Las Vegas, NV 89101

EUREKA --- COUNTY, NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording Date Cone 4 1991 Book 223 Page 039	Instrument # / 3 6 8 0 3
Full Value of Property Interest Conveyed	\$
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances	_
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Section 4)	s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s
If exempt, state reason. NRS 375.090, Section	Explain:
Exemption #7: Transfer in compliance for a former spouse - o	with a decree of divorce consideration may be given
Escrow Holder only: Check if Real Property Transfe	er Tax is to be deferred under NRS 375,030, Section 3.
INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER
Under penalty of perjusy thereby declare that the above statements are correct.	Under penalty of perjury. I hereby declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge based upon the information available to me in the documents contained in the escrow file.
Signature of Declarant MICHAEL D. DAVIDSON, Esq. BELL, DAVIDSON & JONES	
Name (Please Print)	Signature of Declarant
601 E. Bridger Avenue	\
Address	Name (Please Print)
Las: Vegas, NV 89101 City State Zip	Escrow Number
	Firm Name Address
	City State Zip
Tax paid for the above transfer on	475 19 9/ per NRS 375.030, Section 3.
	Signature of Recorder of Regresentative J.
NTC RPTT Form 1	